

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 74 দিশপুৰ, শুক্ৰবাৰ, 4 ফেব্ৰুৱাৰী, 2022, 15 মাঘ 1943 (শক)
No. 74 Dispur, Friday, 4th February, 2022, 15th Magha, 1943 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 31st December, 2021

No.PRD-12019/7/2021-PRD(B)/6-- In view of the up-gradation of the Directorate of Panchayat & Rural Development to Commissionerate of Panchayat & Rural Development and up-gradation of the post of Director, Panchayat & Rural Development to Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam; to have a full fledged Commissionerate and for administrative convenience, the Governor of Assam is pleased to notify the re-designation of the posts of:-

- Joint Director, Panchayat & Rural Development as Joint Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development.
- Deputy Director, Panchayat & Rural Development as Assistant Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development,

in the Office of the Commissionerate of Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam.

J. B. EKKA,

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat and Rural Development Department.